GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF: POWER & ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT 'KAWLPHETHA' NEW SECRETARIAT COMPLEX MIZORAM: AIZAWL

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, 20th November, 2017

No.996/1/17-E-in-C(PD)/10: The date and time of opening of tender for the following works are hereby extended upto Dt. 7th December, 2017. Tenders will be received upto 1300 hrs. on Dt. 7th December, 2017 and will be opened on the same date at 1400hrs. A Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on Dt. 28th November, 2017 at 1400 hrs:-

- 1) Tender No.3 of 2017-2018: Construction of 2x2.5MVA, 33/11kV Sub-Station at P&E Complex, Saiha.
- 2) Tender No.4 of 2017-2018: Construction of 33kV S/C line on D/C Tower to connect new 33/11kV Sub-Station at Saiha.
- 3) Tender No.5 of 2017-2018: Construction of Departmental Building and Switchyard Fencing at P&E Complex, Saiha.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Sd/-LIANNGHINGLOVA PACHUAU Engineer-in-Chief (P&E) Dated Aizawl, 20th November, 2017

Memo No.996/1/17-E-in-C(PD)/10 Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Minister, Power & Electricity Department, Mizoram for favour of information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department for favour of information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (Tech), Power & Electricity Department, Aizawl for favour of information
- 4. The Director I & PR, Govt. of Mizoram with a request to arrange publications of Tender Notice as follows. The Tender Notice may please be published in 1 (one) issue of any 2 (two) Local Newspaper and 1 (one) issue each of any 1 (one) Regional News papers within 15 (fifteen) days. Bill in triplicate enclosing copy of the advertisement tear sheet may be submitted to the undersigned for making payment.
- 5. The Chief Informatics Officer, Department of Information Communication Technology, Govt. of Mizoram with a soft copy of the NIT with a request to post in the Official website.
- 6. All Chief Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 7. All Superintending Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 8. All Executive Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 9. Office Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer (PDM)